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APPLICATION N2 AP 11823

The American Institute of Architects ... ppril 3 56
3

Received June 18’ 19 58

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted September 17, 1956
MEMBERSHIP N2 11823

A Name of applicant ......Lois Wilson Langhorst Chapter....Northern California
B dddress of applicant ..2960 Magnolia, Berkeley.5,.California . eemreerem et eaen

C  dpplication received with check for $..20,00_ OM e emeaen June 18, 719 56

D Application returned FOr cOPPECtOn oo oo 19

E  Application in due order 0m ..o September 7, 1956 .

F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on .............c.ooooooooeeeeeeeeeeenen June 18, 19 56

G Certified resolution of chapter executive commitiee recommending admission

rxthet vt ihinenkkedtomied 7eCeived O ..o June 18, 719 56
Rec'd Approval of East Bay Chapter for assignment to No. Calif.July 14, 1956.

H  Record of registration, Form 839, Sent __.California....19 56 Received. June 18, 19 56

I The applicant has ~ been examined as to his professional qualifications by California State Board
of Architeétural Examiners.

J The applicant is = currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
architecture in the states of California.
K Application sent to The Board of Examiners om ..o, July 10, 19 56
L The Board of Examiners reported on application on ....... ..o ooooeeeeiee. July 10, 19 5g
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before 19 |, which was received.
N  Assigmnment to Northern California Chapter approved by The
REPORT: Executive Committee,AJA September 7,1956.
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Board of Examiners unanimously reports that in its
opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.*¥

Date July 10, 1956.

Chairman

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected '

Lois Wilson Langhorst
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the ern California Chapter.
0
Date September 17, 19 56. Ay S A ﬁi/,ﬁﬁn
Secretary
N Applicant VaS @dmitted O —.....ooooooooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo September 17, 19 56
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on ......................September 17,19 56.

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.........ococovoeeeeeer..
returned to applicant on ... S : - 19




LA

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink. -

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects.

W | APPLICATION NO N
2

A.I.A. Form

5000—Rev.

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is lois Wilson Lgznghorst {
A
% State uhether 2. I am a natural citizen of the United States. I
naturalized K
citizen. . ) 1
3. My legal residence is in the City of Berkeley, California pe § i
- County of plamedg State of California j/ /( » L
. . P v
4. Suate whether 4, My address in The Institute records will be oo T
residence or i i g i3
office addreas. PO Bt , r KIS
Number 2965 Street Magnolia ;
C%  Barkeley Bore g Suake California
8. State whether 5 in th fession of architect . . .
. ‘a gm 5. T am engaged in the profession of architecture as practicing architect
a eacney, .

, . G . = -
publio official, 6. ] desire to be a member of the DY . Chapter.

‘ San-Freneiseo ;

7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1 v
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations. A

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
“is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architecis. It is my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be returned to me, and $10.00

retained by The Institute as an examination fee. ~

Date 19 \N
UV — AJ_J ™1 3 5 6 Applicant gign full name in ink

f
/
_j

IS wiog "V I'V

§S-1-11

- e ‘;\ e — & 1.
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- \.\ !
\\
STATISTICS
10. Date of birth pngust 31, 191k Place of birth Oklahoma
11.{a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
California
(5) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:
California
: Crgo . o A .
(¢) T hold Certificate No. =...7. . of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.
EDUCATION
12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location }I'Zg;-:f Gr. y:?z:zg{l Degret
Classen High School  0Oklahoma City, Okla. 3 30
University Of Oklahoma 8 38 Bsch. of Arts
B.5. in Arcr. Eng.
: B. of “rch,
M.I.T. 1 39 Mgster of Arch.
(3) I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:
lew Wentz Undergrsduste Scholarship, Univ. of Okla.
M.I.T. Graduate Scholarship
Travel thruout Burope, Egypt, Turkey... Five yesrs' residence in Italy
end Spoin
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING * 5’: 2

-
Py T
—

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and :;d- =

—
—
==z —
~
-

Ay

dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by eg:ch .

1
1

.\H)I_

Mauran, Russell, Crowell, Mallgardt, 8T.louis - 19L0-15T11
Associated in practice of architecture with Fred Langhorst 1941-19850

-

o
T
o

o~

N ),'\]' “”v’

.
g
.

h

N
s

"‘,”” ))]‘-

* (NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architecrural work, in
offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or eight full years of

such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20,

21.

22,

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-

ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. {State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)
From

To
California (as principal) 1948 1950

Is architecture your principal vocation? yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

none

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
Member of Institute from to
Junior of Institute from to
Associate of Chapter from to
Junior Associate of _ Chapter from to
Student Associate of Chapter from to
Member of State Organization in from to
" REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in

good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

109 Stevenson San Francisco

Me'mbgf Address

John Iyon Reid 1069 Market n
Member Address
Yoon W. W. Wurster 202 Green "
Member Address
Don Emmons i
Reference Address
Theodore Bernardi R "
Reference Address

d

3
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Northern California
(Chapter)

47 Kearny St. (after May 1)
(Address)

SECRETARY, San Francisco 8, Calif.

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address 1020 N. Street, Sacramento 14

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

Lois Wilson Langhorst
(Name of Applicant)

¢ s 8O
Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files,
Date. APEil 18 19.56 Ao
Chapter Secretary

Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?......

3. What was the scope of the examination?...ooececee Oral..and. Written

4, What wgs the period of the examination?...... .Ll. ....... days. Written examination...........aé. ............ hours; Oral examina-
tion 1/2 hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
N If so, give Certificate NOu.curoocencociraaenees

6. Date of first registration...... S.ep.‘b.. ....................... 19...)4.9 Registration No....QmLL1&0........ Is it current?... Yes...

(Signatﬁe (f'Secretary of Board)
Executive Secretary

Date.. ADPEL. 1 Qg 19.56=CALIFORNIA STATE.BOARD..ARCHITECTURAL.-EXAMINERS. ...
(Name of Board)
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June 21, 1956

¥r, Hobert W. Campini, Secretary
East Bay Chapter, A.I.A.

6848 Outlook Avenue

Odk land 1B, Cslifornia

Dear Mr. Campini:

As you are aware, when an application for corporate membership in the
AJ.A., i8 received where the applicant requests to be assigned to a
chapter other than that in which he has his legal residence or place
of business, The Board of Directors » by majority vote, may assign the
applicant to the chapter of his choiee, provided that the chapter
having jurisdietion gives its consent.

From the enclosed copy of spplication of Miss Lois Wileon Langhorst,
2965 Magnolia, Berkeley 5, California, you will note that he has
requested assigmment to the Northern California Chapter, whereas his
application indicates both his legal resldence and present place of
business are in the territory of the East Bay Chapter.

Miss Langhorst has been favorably recommended for election by the
Northern California Chapter, and the matter now is referred to the
East Bay Chapter for consideration.

Upon receipt of advice of your Chapter's recommendation, further
procedure will be taken here as may be indicated.

We shall sppreciate amything you can do to expedite action on this
application,

Sincerely yours,

Florence H. Gervais
Sscretary to The Committee on Yembership

FHG/mj 3

Enclosure

Copy to the Secretary, ,
Northern California Chapter, A,I.A.




OFFICERS DIRECTORS

o . ‘ FRANK B. HUNT
ANDREW P. ANDERSON, R PRESIDENT . OB S OPER
ROBERT W. CAMPINI, SECRETARY ROGER Y. LEE
HACHIRO YUASA, TREASURER

EAST BAY CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

July 20, 1956

Miss Florence H., Gervais

Secretary to The Committee on Membership
The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue N. W,

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear lMiss Gervais:

We are pleased to report that at our special Board
meeting of July 11, favorable action was taken on
the request to allow Miss Lois Wilson Langhorst to
join the Northern California Chapter. '

Sincerely yours,

RWC:ghg Robert W. Campini °
Enc. Secretary
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NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

47 KEARNY STREET . SAN FRANCISCO 8 . DOUGLAS 2-3041

September 5, 1956

Miss Florence Gervais

Secretary of Membership and Records
The. American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Ave. N.W.

Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

I am writing to enlist your help in processing the application of Lois
Wilson Langhorst for membership in this Chapter.

Her original application was dated April 3, 1956, and was sent on %o
you together with confirmation from the State Board, on April 17, 1956.
On that application, she stated that she both lived and worked in the
territory of the Hast Bay Chapter, but wished to belong to the Northern
California Chapter.

On June 21, you wrote to the Secretary of the East Bay Chapter asking
for their concurrence, and apparently the matter has rested there, as
we have heard nothing further on Mrs. Langhorst's application.

Today, she informed me that she is now working in 3an Francisco, for
the firm of Hertzka & Knowles, 85 Post St. In that case, it would seem
that the approval of the East Bay Chapter is no longer required, and
that her application might be acted upon at the next meeting of the
Board. Did you tell me that will be on September 117

Mrs. Langhorst is understandably distressed at this over-long delay
in obtaining her membership. Anything that you can do to expedite
matters will be deeply appreciated.

Sincerely,

May B. Hipshman
Executive Secretary

OFFICERS [uly 1956-57 « WM. STEPHEN ALLEN, President « WILLIAM CORLETT, Vice Presidens » WORLEY WONG, Secretary » DONALD POWERS SMITH, Treasarer
DIRECTORS * ROBERT KITCHEN ¢ BERNARD SABAROFF « CORWIN BOOTH ¢ A. APPLETON ¢ Exccutive Secresary, MAY B, HIPSHMAN
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Vv

September 13, 1956

¥rs. Mey B. Hipshman, Executive Secretsry
Rorthern Californis Chapter, 5.I.A.

47 Kesrny Strest

3en Francisco 8, Cslifornis

Deer Mrs. ipshmen: Ret Apolication of Louis Wilson Lenghorst

In response to your ingquiry of Oeptember 5th with regsrd to the sbove
epplicant, I sm glad to be sble to repert thot the zpplication is now
complete and Mrs. Langhorst's election will become effective ss of Sep-
tember 17. Hotices will be mailed in due course,

With regasrd to the record, you stete thet the applicstion was forwerded
to ug on-4pril 17, 1956. Hovever, we find that while the Horthern

Celiforris Chspter Executive Committee acted on this epplicetion st its

meeting on April 17th, it wes not forwvsrded to The Institute wmtil June
14th, when it accompanied the notice of the Chupter's fevorshble sction
signed by Rex W. Allen, Seeretury, snd dsted June 14. The spplication
‘zctually arrived et The Institute on June 13th. .

Copy of my letter to the Secretary of the East Bey Chapter written
shortly thereafter - as of June 21st - was sent %o you, wherein we
edvised thet Chapter of Mrs. Lenghorst's applicetion end asking if it
spproved of the ssaignment to the Northern Cslifornia Chepter.

On July 20, -the Seeretary of the Esst Buy Chepter notified us that such

‘essignment did meet with the East Bay Chapter's spprovel. '

The pext step reguired wzs approvel by The Board of Directors of The
Institute, so that the spplication hed to be held until the next meeting
of that Board or of its Execulive Committee. Such meeting of The
Executive Committee wes held here in Weshington, September 6th snd 7th,
end the sssigoment of Mrs. Langhorst to the Northern Californiz Chapter

al80 was approved.

So 61l is now completed and the election will be included with our next
group of elections, which will be &s of September 17th ss stoted above.

¥e are sorry for this delay, naturslly; however, we must follow the
required procedure when &ssizmments to chupters other then the one having
Jurisdiction are requested,

ircerely yours,

4]

(Miss) Florence i. Gervsis

Secretary of Membership snd Records Copy to Mrs. Langhorst



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Septenber 17, 1956

Mrs. Lols Wilsom langhorst, A.I.A.
2065 Megnolia
Berkeley 5, California

Dear Mrs. Iangharst.

The Board of Directors of The Amerdcan Imstitute of Architects
takes plessure in informing you that it has acted favorsbly on
youwr application and welcomes you to corporate membership in The
Institute. You will receive shortly a certificate of me&ibership
duly executed by the affieers of The Ingtitute.

Iouaremimmtheﬂmmmm Chapter and the Califor-
nia Council of Architects effective September 17, 1956.

I sincerely hope that you will take an active amd interested part
in your chapter activities sinee £t is through these metivities
that Institube policies are developed, Your cooperation and parti-
cipation will contribute to the advancement of Institute ocbjectives
and imre&se the bemflts to be ﬁ&ri.ve& from Iustitaxke meuﬂaersbip

Iwmtyonwmwatmyafﬂcemalwsmmameetothe
fullest extent of its powers.

Sincerely yowrs,

Edward L., Wilson
Secretary

Enclogures
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NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

47 KEARNY STREET . SAN FRANCISCO 8 .

March 3, 1958

Miss Florence Gervais

Secretary of Membership & Records
The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Ave. N.W.

Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Miss Gervais: \,//

wish to resign from the AIA.

standing as of January 1, 1958, and this
as of that date.

Sincerely yours,

May B. Hipshman

Executive Secretary

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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A

I am enclosing a letter from Lois Langhorst, a member
of the Northern California Chapter, advising us of her

This is to inform you that Mrs. Langhorst was in good

Chapter would

be willing to recommend that her resignation be effective

HENRY SCHUBART, JR.,

DOUGLAS 2-7397

OFFICERS July 1957-58 « WILLIAM CORLETT, President » DONALD POWERS SMITH, Vice President ¢ GRQRGE k- REKRISER Secretary » RICHARD S. BANWELL, Treasurer
DIRECTORS * BERNARD SABAROFF * CORWIN BOOTH ¢ JOHN W. KRUSE * WM. CLEMENT AMBROSE ¢ Execstive Secretary, MAY B, HIPSHMAN
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A
b

M A &6 N O L I A S T R E E T B E R K E L E Y C A L I F O R N I A

™
B —% LOIS LANGHORST

A R C H I T E C T

Northern California Chavnter
of A.I.A.
Tear Sirs;

I regretfully submit my resignation to the A.I.%.
for financial reasons.:~

Yours truly,

-

~

ois LanghoFst
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d #/4.,’ PR ."; 4,,,-’:\».-.: ~ // ) ,/", - Vv
ALA. Form §63-1 , N e« PRI il
800—1-57 D s, e Ll DUPLICATE
s
o=
L
\ N2 M

ETURN

THE OcTtacoN, WasHINGTON, D, C,

RN
i} e THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

T v :
® Mrs. Lois Langhorst
2965 Magnolia Street
Berkeley, California
Your resignation from The Institute, dated Msrch 3 , 19 58> is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of March 24 s

19 58 the date it was received by The Secretary.
The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

Date v B 27 , 19

v

o @iécf; AL
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~ FRECOPY - PLERSE RETUKN APPLICATION N2 AP 14899
+ The American Institute of Architects ., spet. 8, 19 59
(READMISSION) Received OCt. 12, 19 59

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted | Mo 19857

January 26,

D> MEMBERSHIP Ne 14899
A Name of applicant Lois Wilson Worley Langhorst Chapter Northern California
B Address of applicant ...2965._Magnolia. St.,. Berkeley. 5, California
C Aﬁﬂication received with check for $... 20.00 on ... Oct. 12, 19 59.

. .. held for additional dues in advance

D dpplication reiesenedckork MUTBLIIKK ... cvenoemrveee {ree!d -1/ 11/60) 19 .
E  Application in due order on Jan, 11 1960
F  Adcknowledgments to applicant and chapter on Oct. 1@, 7959,
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

R APPIAOBEIEHRIY, received on Oct.12, 1959,
H Record of registration received............oooooooooooooooo Oct. 12, 19 59
1 The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by

Calif. State Bd. of Architectural Examiners

J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
architecture in the states of Callfornle‘ 3
an.
K dpplication sent to The Committee on Membership Lek. 26, 1958 60.
Jan.
L The Committee on Membership reported on application on ..o Lek . 26’ 1959'60.
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before 19 , whick was received.
REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects,**

TuHe CoMm EE ON ERSHIP
Dare  OBR' 26, 195k, 60. é /uj
[ /5%%&1 .J/ aéu,,

C hatrman

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under ;mthority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Lois Wilson wOrley Langhorst

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare h 0o be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the rn Caif.- Chapter
Dat January 26, 1960, a
ate AEKK KR KKK KKK
Secretary
. . an. 0.
N Adpplicant admitted 01 ..o ] 1&6’ 196 o >
_ . . _ Jan. 26, 1960. g
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on ... MXESX }% +
3

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $................................
returned to applicant on 19

60E-H o "¥F'I'V



APPLICATION NQ

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects.

I,the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
1. My full nameis Lois Wilson Worley Langhorst

Swte whether 2, T ama  natural citizen of the United States.

natural or a
turalized

3Yie Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

-

pitizen. . . . . s 3
= 3. My legal residence is in the City of Berkeley , California
2 .
[Te}
2 County of Alameda State of " ¢ ?
" . . . . |
gsi‘f;‘ef‘;:ewhe”'g; 4. My address in The Institute records will be £965 Magnolia &t. %
%ce address. :
:_E ' Number 2965 Street :‘ﬂagnOlia St . . \ %‘ SL
2 Berkeley 5 California :
E City Zone State
o . s e
= . . . eacher and practicing architgct
£ State ’;l‘;g‘g 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as b _ & :
ha architect,
leacher, a . o o .~ . :
lic oficisl, 6 1 desire to be a member of the - Northern C alifornia Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and theStandards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. 1 am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.
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quoted, or published without written ;gegﬂ

9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00
Is for a vear’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—a
Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee,

1

L5-§-8 "AY—000S
IS w40l "F'I'y

>y
N s VI
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7o

STATISTICS

Oklahoma

10. ‘Date of birth August 31, lgll‘i’lace of birth

11:2(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

California

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

California

(¢) I hold Certificate No. Cll8oof the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12. (&) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No.
) Name of Scheol, College, University Location Ygu:g GrZ;:;tgn Degree
Univ,0f Oklahoma Norman, Okla. 8 1258 B. of Arts

1238 B.%ein « rch. Ing
. 1838  B.,of “rchitecture
M.I.T. Cambridge, Mass 1 1840 M. of Arch.

(5) 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the

following-named_countries: . . ]
Lew Wentz Undergracduate Scholarshin. Univ., of Oklahoma

Scholarcship for Graduate Study, M.I.T.
Prize Winner in three naticnsl competitions, various local ones
Traveled throughout Furopve, “astern lediterranean

PROFESSIONAL, TRAINING *

13. T list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’'s Name-Address Type of Business Classification Period of Employment
of Position by month and year

10 years joint office with Fred Langho¥st &
Since 1955 have worked in the offices of : ﬂ\
~"Gardner Dailey
Hertzka and Knowles

OK

EECE

#(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching,-in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or

eight full years of such experiencé without' forial "-educatilfr;}f;lrr equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)



PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. T list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.) < »

In partnership with Fred Laﬁgﬁbréé,7ﬁan Frangasco 194%-1951
Office of liorgan Shaw Berkeley 1986-1957
" Hertzs a_agnd Knowles S.F. 1957-1956
4\%‘6 Gardner Daily ) 19561559
\Is architecture your principal vocation?

ves

®
gﬁi%e?sity of California since 1957
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

none

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the e e e eemennn chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

18. Member of Institute from 1958 to 1.57
19. Junior of Institute from to
20. Associate of _ Chapter from to
21. Junior Associate of ' Chapter from to
| 22. Student Associate of Chapter from to
23. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.
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75;&? G ardear Dailey 40 Post San Franstfeoo
_yq \ Member ) Address
W4 william ¥, Wurster UNIV. of California
72’ Member Addrcss
24  John Lyon Reid Sen Francisco
\ Member Address
Theodore Bernardi i
Reference Address

Alec Yuili- Thornton fi

Reference Address
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F.
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS NogTHﬁé'\:‘ ;',“;LL
HAPTES
Northern California Chapter ©
(Chapter)

L7 Kearny Street, S.F.. 8

(Address)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address 1021 nQOU Street, Room 602
Sacramento 1, California
RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
Lois Wilson Worley Langhorst _

(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files. '

Date..September..9.....19.59 W Eoticee b

Chapter Sccretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Tes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination ?Yes ................. or by exemption?

Written, oral and vresentation of exhibits
of designs and drawings.

3. What was the scope of the examination?

Ll' ........ days. Written examination...}..é.. .................. hours; Oral examina-

If so, give Certificate Nomoooiooiciinisceeceecne
September

6. Date of first registration....

(Name of Board)



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Mr o Rov Carroll, Jr.

Secretarv

AT.A.
“ashington, D.C.

Dear M¥Mr, Carroll:

Yours/truly,

Lois Langhorst

find my check for fortv dol .ars for my

fee,

2965 *agnolia Street

berkeley, 5 , California




February 1, 1960

Mrs. Lois Wilson Worley Langhorst, A.I.A,
2965 Magnolia Street
Barkeley 5, California

Dear Mrs. Langhorst:

The Secretary is happy to inform you that your application for re-
adwission to memberghip in The Institute was acted on favorably by

The Board of Directors and that you were readmitted to corporate
membership in The Institute and assigned to the Northern California
Chapter and the California Council, A.I.A., effective January 26, 1960.

y purposes only. Not to be recopied,

‘thd, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

"':‘:-’T’S‘.:—‘-‘..f&_jgu

The Board of Directors welcomes you again to membership in The Ihstif
tute and The Secretary's office is at your service to the extent of
its powers.

The polépies and activities of The Institute are developed largely
from problems arising withini:the chapters. By taking an active part
in your chapter affairs, you will contribute to the advancement of the
objects of The Institute and will increase the benefits to be derived
from Institute membership.

We bespeak your active cooperation.
Sincerely yours,

FW AO@MW"
/ 1~ e

iwmgiy Carroll, Jr., F.A. IA
Secreta

N

Tl—iE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or stud
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e THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon @ 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. @ Washington 6, D. C. ‘@ EXecutive 3-7050

Miss Lois Langhorst
57 Brewster Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts

Dear Mise Langhorst:

As you are aware, every corporate member of The Institute must be assgign-
od £o & local chapter and pay dues and assessments levied by that Chapter.
When locsl dues and assessments remain umpaid, the chapter DAy request
The Institute to terminate the membership. :

It is a long~established policy o The Board of Directors of The Institute
to support the chepter in this p » but not without making every
effort to bring about the restoretion of the good standimg of the corporate
menber concerned.

The Northern California Chapter has requested that your corporste member-
ship be berminated for non-payment of Chapter dues.

The purpose of this letter is to suggest that you meke paywent of outstand-
ing dues, thus preserving your corporate membership in good standing.

Your response to the above will be apprecisted prior to March 16, 1966,

for we sust proceed to act on the Chapter's recoumendation to temminate

g:ut ussbership if payment for past chapter dues is not veceived by that
te, .

Sincerely vours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA.Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

Me/p

P. 8. The Executive Secretary of the Northern Califoraia Chapter is
Mra. Ethel G. Smith, BRé¢ Sutter Street, San Frencisco, California, should
you wish to contact her regarding the matter.

ee: Mrs. Smith
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Miss Maureen Marx
AJd.A.

Lesr Miss Marx,

I did not know that one must belong to & local chepter in
order to remsin in the A.l.A.=- My situation is this.

I am at Harvard working toward a Ph.D. in history of
architecture, and therefore unable to take any sactive
part in the A.I.A. at the moment. This is slso an expensive
enterprise, and I #m eager to reduce my budget wherever
possible. Is there ancther category of membership that I
could change to during these yezrs ¢f study, without
relinquishing my affiliation althgether? I wrote to

the Cslifornia Chapter months ago ssking to resign.
However, if therc is no other way, I'll continue to pay
my dues to them, Would you plesse let me know if it is
poessible for—me- to become zn zscociate or student member?

Thank you.

- 7

. | ;/- L -‘ Vi
/ /
Ny 2 &ﬂaj/@@-{m\x\

T
Lois Langhorst

57 Brewster St.

Cambriacge, Mass.

-%/927,.4»@

&czé;v( //Q/lé / & 0
Beye, @-ﬁ,‘f ‘& S\C&U_ = /‘wim Lerne. a Q&u ‘3 }/9/4b

2 2/ /6
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March 5, 1966

Miss Lois Lerghorst
57 Brewstey Street

. Cambridge, Massachusetts
. Dmer Miss Langhovet:

v have deceived your letter daved February 27th in
. conssution with your m dues and msigm-:- :

fex miszm wﬁatﬁcﬁa m cannot aﬁaﬁ Wam SR
wenborship. The Institute’s ruliag as fer as coxporate
menbare zm:tiu to such menbership 45 as follows:  °

o < vate wesber shall bo parsitted te vesign and -
becons s gm!nmimt asspeinte mavber of 2 chepler;
provided, that exseptions to this vule may be wade wvhen

mﬁw the M*a Expcutive Cosmittee and mm
by the Secretar;

Other slternstives are (1) requast your mpm to mum

ﬁ m m:s.ﬁutaf"

wiving your corporate dues while you sare attending Earvard

. and to yucommend that the Inatitute take simdlar action;
{2} trsamfor to the Boston Society of Architects, shere

m:mhclm,ifmm%sayixuekuma
long oncugh o justify this.

Tu any evest, leocal polieies would govern and we wenld
saggest, thevefore, ihat you direct any reguest for

. special actien to your Chapter for consideration.

Meaureon Mars, Hensger

Mobevship Procedurss
cot Mes. Swmith
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Mrs. Ethel Swith

Northern Califoraniz Chspter
A.I.;A'.

254 Sutter Street

Ssn Francisco, California

Dear Mrs. Saith,

I am working on a doctbrate st Herverd ena trying to
curt;il my expenditures %o awuch s poscible. dlss Mnrx
st the Iastitute in Jesnington sug.ested that 1 write
you asking if the chepter might coasider allowing me
to revert to ésuociwte standing while *+ am still
engaéed in studies. I should spgrecisie your pakiang
the pppropriste laquirkes reserding this.

|

Yours truLy,

\ e CZ/ /\6((/(&?

L01s Langhorst
57 Browster Street

Cambridg<e, Mess
\

7Zg0c.7 &

9 1966

/@ 5&(‘%/ //oié/éa' | v SALIF.

: /’?Tﬁ(fz/ G s OTER 4!
%: %S A

Buso Crap ((Hdud b6




L G

FHIERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER + THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

March 22, 1966

Miss Lois Langhorst, AIA |
57 Brewster St.
Cambridge, Mass,

Dear Miss Langhorst:

At its meeting of March 17, the Northern California Chapter Executive
Committee approved the waiver of your Chapter dues for the years 1965
and 1966, and agreed to recommend similar action to the Institute and
the California Council, AIA, thus maintaining your status as a Corporate
member. ‘ - o . _ . : PR S

Good luck with %oﬁf studiés;“

- Sincerely yours,

(Mrs.) Ethel G. Smith
Executive Secretary

EGS:lw - )

cc: American Institute of Architectsv///
California Council, AIA
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon & 1735 New York Avenue, N, W. @ Washington 6, D. C. @ EXecu:iyz 3-7050

Aprul 7, 1966

In accordance with a recommendation received from the

Northern Gslifornis Chapter, it glwes me plessurs to

- tautitute of Architests wes glad to waive youx 1966

Institute asd Chapter dues.

[t 15 hoped that this period of study at Harwerd will
prove to be & very happy and rawarding sxperfence.

Very truly yours,

i i

[
f
Oswald H. Thorsen, F.A.L.A.
Rt/ vy

cer Mrs. Ethel G. Smith, Exec.-Secty., Nerthers Califorais Chapter, AIA
¥r. Melton Ferris, Exec.~Biy,, Californis Council, AIA
' /m Accounting Office
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Mr. Oscar H. Thorson, F.AI.2,
The Octagon
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Thorson,

Thenk you for your letter auavisgsing me that I wss exempted
from A.l.A, dues for 1966, I had however, on threat of
excemmunication, according to the rules, paid for my

dugs this year, before it occurred to me that they might
possiibly, under the circumstinces, be waived. I don't
know whether or not & refund is possitle, I'd not

meation it were it not for the fact that keeping aother
and three daugpters in college 2t the sswme time is =&

pronounced strsin on fawmiliy resourses.

Thank you for ycur hdlp.

s truly, |
e e —

Lois Lk¥nghovst
57 Brewster‘ut;
Cam bridge, Mass.

@% ANA L7278

/36t

o

oIy flay Do troreys - A 7/6
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon e 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. ® Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

May 11, 1966

( fﬁ*sa Iﬂt&\ﬁaghmt >

\ 57 Presmtey Strect

ﬂ#@rj&gt, Eassmusetts
Bear Mrs. Langhovsts
%MWMW&M:#&M Siyi 1966, in
gmtiaa n&tk ﬁm facont watver of gam' 1966 dues
which wes suthorised by the Seeretary.

‘Encloved ¢ & cheek for £50.00, vepresenting a vefund
of your 1966 Imetitute duss. We hope this is helpful
Lo you.

| Sineaﬂly'yeurs,

Haneen &rx, Hauagor
Hsabarshiy Frocadures

enclosure
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Americsn Institute of Archilects

Desr Sirs,

Since I am in Harverd, working toward my Ph.D., my
fees were weived lsst year. Could they be waoived again
this year? With myself ena three dasughters in college
it is rather rough going. I should sppreciate your

congideration.

Lois *anghor 7 rst
57 Brewster St.
Cambridge, Mass.
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NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

254 SUTTER STREET +« SAN FRANCISCO 94108 - (415) 362-7397

January 20, 1967 S

p\

Mrs. Maureen Marx, Manager B fms Ay
Membership Procedures ' :
American Institute of Architects o
1735 New York Avenue, N.W. Fa %4j -,
Washington, D. C. 20006 éﬁ?mm_ 7

Dear Maureen: e N
Ethel leftto assume her household duties beginning January 1
and so I am writing in reply to your letter of December 8 concerning

the dues status of Lois Langhorst.

Our Executive Committee met yesterday and discussed
Mrs. Langhorst's situation. The Committee was certainly sympathetic
to the financial strain imposed by having four members of the family
in college. It was conscious, however, that other members might have
similar hardships which have not been recognized by a waiver of dues.
Inasmuch as Mrs. Langhorst was awarded an AIA grant to study and travel
during the 1963764 academic year, Chapter dues were waived for 1965 and
1966, and National dues were waived for 1966, it was the Committee's
opinion that it could not, in fairness to other Chapter members, waive
dues to the Chapter for 1967.

We would certainly hate to see Mrs. Langhorst lose her
membership in the A.I.A. and to this Chapter, and if she would prefer
to investigate the cost of membership in the Boston Society , the

Northern California Chapter would undoubtedly approve transfer retroactive
to December 31, 1966 so that no dues would be owing.

Yours sincerely,

Sl

(Mrs ) Marie Farrell

cc: Mrs., Lois Langhorst

/a1/e]

OFFICERS 1967 . WiLLIAM J. WATSON, President . HeNRIK BuLL, Vice President . JouN Louls FiELD, Secretary . Don Harcu, Treasurer
DIRECTORS » GEORGE A. AGRON ¢ ELMir E, Borsar ® Max R. GArciA ¢ PerER A, KiTcHELL * ROBERT B. MARQUIS * Executive Secretary, MRS, MARIE L. FARRELL
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THE f-A’MERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ® 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. & Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 37050

January 31, 1967

57 Brewstsr Street
‘Casbridge, Massachusetts

Dtat Ku ‘Langhorst:

. You have been supplied with & copy of Mrs. Marie Parsell's
" letter dited January 20th conceraing your dues situation.

Under :hﬁlmm. T don't think the Secretezy of

" the Institute would authovisze the waiver of your 1967
ITnstitute dues. o

According to informstion ve bave st hand, basic samuel
dues in the Boston Scciety of Avchitscts are §32. Besides
anousl dues, there {s an assessment of §7 for the

Mensachusetts State Association and sn assessment of $4

s

'for the Yev Kogland Regiomal Council, If this would
" constitute s Meduction, as compared to Northern California
" Chapter dues, perhaps you may want to transfer to the

_ Boston Society, as Mrs. Yarrell suggests.

 Please 18t us know what you decide to do.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedurea

ec: Mrs. FParvell
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Maureen Marx
A.I.A.

Dear Miss Marx,

Thank you for your letter of January 31. Illness
has prevented my responding earlier. I have
sent in my resignation to the A.T.A, Later when

I have completed my gradusbe study I shall hope to
r'ejOin.

Yoyrs truly,
) ka7
LoIs Langhorst

57 “rewster Street
Cambridge, Mass,
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-

-

rs. Lois Langhorst
57 Brewster Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts

ie Institute, dated__ (not dated) 19

Your resig

__, is effective in The Institute,
and in all of its compon_eht organizations of which you were a niember, as of January 1 -

1967 the date it was received by the Secretary.-

s

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that you will return to- it soon.

(SECRETARY)

Date_ April 7 1967




Part 1 of 4 Parts

pplication No.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS -

ini |

AIA Document H301

Application for Corporate Membership

Qddm/ggfo;n

See Part 3, Instruction Sheet, for current dues and instructions.

1. My full name is Mr. [0 Mrs. i1 Miss [0_Lois Wilson Worley Tanghorst
2. My [egal residence is 137 S'Dri_nE: St. So.. - — - ) 704—786—6852
Address Phone Number
Concord Cabarrus North Carolina 28025
City County - State Zip
My business firm and address are. UNC-Charlotte UNCC Station 7104-597-2357
. Name’ Address Phone Number
Charlotte Mecklenburg North Carolina 28223
City County State Zip
Please use my address as my mailing address

(business) or (residence)

4. 1 desire to be a member of North Carolina Chapter, AIA.

5. | declare that | will comply with the Standards of Ethical Practice of the AIA, which are attached hereto:
and the Bylaws; and the Rules and Regulations supplementary thereto; and that { understand the duties,
responsibilities, and obligations of a member of the AIA; and that | have read and understand all the informa-
tion contained in this form and its attachment.

6. | am not indebted to the AIA or to any of its component organizations.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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7. | enclose my check for the admission fee and the first year's annual dues, of WhICh $4.00 is for a year’s sub-
scription to the JOURNAL of the AIA. It is my fGndersta i
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8. Date of birth 8=31=1914 _ 9, Place of birth

BACKGROUND

Kiowa, QOklahoma

you partic
O (f yes,

14. Do
No

10. 1 am licensed to practice architecture in the following states, with the year first registered in each: (Attach evi-
dence that license is current in one state; see instruction sheet.)

11.

12. | have been employed or in practic

1)
2)
3)

4)
5)

6)
7)
8)

EDUCATION

! attended colleges and universities as follows:

Name Location

Univ. of Oklahoma Oklahoma

Mass. Inst. of Technology Mass.

Harvard Univ.

No. of Years

3

Year of Graduation

1938

1940

1965

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING AND PRACTICE

RN s T T

ment or practice::: LR

Employer’s Name and Employer’s
Address Business
G. E. Robinson -Boston Architecture

Hugo K. Graf-St. Louis
Mauran, Russell, Crowell,
& Mullgardt - St. Louis "
La Beaume & Klein-St. Louis
Associated with Fred
Langhorst-San Francisco .-
Hertzka & Knowles-San Fran.
Gardner Dailey - San Fran.
Roger Lee, Lois Langhorst,
Ward Higgins, Asso.-Berkeley "

"

e during the past three years as follows: (Be sure to

Degree

BA Social Welfare
& English Lit.

. Bach. Architecture

Bach. of Sci. in
Arch. Engineering
Master of Arch.

Master of Fine Arts
Candidate for Ph.D.
in Fine Arts
(all requirements,
except dissertatia
completed)

include current employ-

Period of Employment

Position From
Draftsman 1938
" 1939

" 1940

" 1941
Partner 1937
Desigaer . - . 1953
Designer’ 1956
Associate 1960

To
1939
1940
1940

1941
1941
1956
1958
1964

Note: If employed by other than an architectural or architectural engineering firm, please attach an explanation of
(a) the nature of your firm’s operation and whether it offers architectural services to the public (b) a brief job de-
scription (c) whether you hold ownership in the firm. This does not apply to architects in government, architectural
education, or journalism.

13. As related to my present employment, |

am an employee in a firm or corporation 0 owner or part owner

in a firm O corporation officer or board member O faculty member [ public official O governmental em-

ployee 0.

AIA DOCUMENT H301 * APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP ¢ REVISED FEBRUARY 1974 AIA®
© 1967 * THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W,, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006



BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

~IA9 Yoeny) :yoe

14. Do you participate or own an interest in any business which could prejudice your professional judgment? Yes O
No O (If yes, please explain.)

MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

15. | have previously been a corporate member of the AlA: Yes O No [ (If ves, please explain.)
I resigned for financial reasons when I returned to Harvard to do graduate work.

16. 1 have previously been an associate of an AIA Chapter: Yes [1 No O (If yes, please explain.)

17. 1 have previously been rejected for corporate membership or for chapter associateship: Yes [J No O (If yes, please
explain.)

18. Other architectural organizations in which you hold membership

REFERENCES
19. Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of the AlA in good standing.
Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers:

* Type or print full names of references. Dean, School of Design - N. C. State Univ.

Henry L. Kamphoefner AlA Raleigh, N. C
* Member Former Dean&¥®%rch. - M. I. T.
Lawrence B. Anderson AIA Cambridge, Massachusetts
* Member Chairman ofAd¥el. - Coll. of Env. Design
Richard Peters AIA _Univ. of Calif. - Berke]
* Member
: Architect -~ i%i§ ket St.
John Lyon Reid San Francisco, bf%%.e
Architect - 1620 Montgomery
Theodore Bernardi San Francisco, Calif.

OPTIONAL INFORMATION

Please complete the following if you wish:

20. | have been awarded the following scholarships or other honor awards:
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21. 1 have traveled in the following countries:

22. Marital Status: Single 0 Married 0. If married, please give spouse’s name

23. Hobbies:
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The University
of North Carolina
at Charlotte

UNCC Station
Charlotte, N. C.

28223 College of

Architecture

704 / 597-2357

February 4, 1977

The American Tnstitute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Dear Sirs:

Please accept my resignation from the ATA. Because of my teaching assign-
ments, I have not been able to attend any meetings.

Yours tpAly,

Lois Langhorst

LL/js

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

FEB 11197/,

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA /s comprised of the sixteen public senior institutions in Narth Carolina o
an equat opportunity emplover ;;’7 C



o
2
Q
Q
3]
o
o
o)
°
°
z
=
C
5]
[2]
o)
[ %]
o
Qo
g
>3
a
>
k)
2
2]
s
5]
c
9
1
©
£
£
<)
o
£
.
S
s
%)
w
=
T
(@]
[v'4
<
%)
-
(@]
|
=
T
o
o
<
[
o
w
'_
)
=
}—
%)
z
zZ
<
)
o
w
=
<
w
T
}_

©
o
o
o
N
O
a
c
]
e
o
£
c
[7)
2
Z
o
>
<
i~
e
o
>_
2
()
P4
0
I
N
-~
)
)
=
c
()
2
<<
<
<
)
<
=
€
o
=
c
Q
n
8
€
=
[9]
a
c
Q
=
=
B
-
=]
)
<
k=
H
o
@
<
L
a
>
a
=
o
o
Q
B
o
>
o

February 15, 1977

Ms. Lois Langhorst, AIA

College of Architecture

. Untversity of North Carolina
. UNCC Station
Charlotte, NC 28223

Dear Ms. Langhorst:

It is with regret that we have received your recent letter tendering
your resignation.

if vsatisfactory with your chapter, the proper action will be taken in

* the near future, effective as of the date your letter was received.

Thank ?ou for your past support. We look forward to the time when
you will resume your membership.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Records

MM: hrs

cc: North Carolina Chapter, AIA

Blind note to chapter: Unless we are advised by you to the contrary
within two weeks from now, we will go ahead and accept this
resignation.

MM



AlA Form No, H-801

AA—————

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Acceptance of Resignation

TO: Mg . Lois laanghorst
Collage of Architecture
University of NMorth Carolina, UNCC Station
Charlotte, WO 28223

MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATION: Corporate

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESIGNATION: February 11, 1977

Your resignation from the Institute and all of its component organizations of which
you were a member is accepted as indicated above.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from membership and hopes that
you will reapply for admission soon.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Date ' ° 19

. {SECRETARY)
coy North Carolina Chapter, AlA '
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AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
SAN FRANCISCO CHAPTER

790 MARKET STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94102 415-362-7397

October 9, 1981

Lois Langhorst - i{i;iﬁi@v o b

510 A Hill St. - .

San Francisco, CA 94117 R
et GALT

Dear Lois:

We were very pleased to receive your response to the special Centennial
Membership offer and to learn of your interest in rejoining the AIA. By apply-
ing for readmission now, you will receive the balance of 1981 membership for free.
The application procedure for readmission is as follows:

1. Complete the enclosed application form in duplicate.

2. Send the following two checks to cover 1982 dues (the balance of 1981
dues being waived) and any dues in arrears that you owe.

a) one for $§ 150.00payable to AIA which includes national 1982
dues of $130.00 plus a $20.00 readmission fee, and § O
for dues in arrears.

b) another check for $ 155.00, payable to AIA/SF which includes 1982
dues for the Chapter ($30.00) and CCAIA ($125.00), and § O
for dues in arrears.

c) enclose 2 copies of your current license.

As soon as the Chapter's Executive Committee approves your application, you
will be placed on the CCAIA and Chapter rolls and will begin to receive all mailing.
Within approximately three weeks from that point you will receive notification of
acceptance from the Institute in Washington, D.C.

We look forward to your renewed activity in the AIA, particularly during
the upcoming '82 Centennial.

Sincerely yours,

Do A o=

Deborah Stern
Membership Coordinator

OFFICERS 1981: Peter H. Dodge, FAIA, Fre5 ae~' » Ronatd G. Brocchini, FAIA, Vice President ¢ Robert H. Hetsey, Secretary ¢ Edward D. McCrary, Treasurer

DIRECTORS: wiliiaom Blackwell, Jenniter Clements, Vernon DeMars, FAIA, Peter S. Hockaday, George Matsumoto, FAIA. Christopher Raker,
Wwlitiam R. Reiner, Wiiliam Turnbull, FAIA

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR: Marjanne Pearson » EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT: Marie L. Farrell. Hon, AlA
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THE AMERICAN
INSTITUTE OF
ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

(FOR USE ONLY BY FORMER AIA MEMBERS)

3
. § MO  Mrs. m/
3

L oven  wen nvave_ [ 00S WILSED WeRlEY (—Aw@‘%QﬁTTEHOt/%/t% K&
ADDRESS: ReS|dence Oﬁr M VAN g\ MM { )QZ@ ‘Z.OO"ZI—

STREET COUNTY PHONE

;%L qgail 4
p j‘ g CITY STATE ZIP CODE
, 6 @ usmess STHEc%?(&)“A AAQL COUNTY ( )PHONE

f]

pe

~ CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Please use my business ﬁ/ residence 0  for mailings. ?‘M}i&_
® . , G =
- 3. | am reapplying for membership in the American Institute of Architects, and assignment to the 7 ) Chapter
\QN of the AlA, and understand that upon acceptance, | will also be enrolled as a member of the state orgamzatlon
Ml
J

3

| am a legal resident of the United States and am licepsed to practice architecture in the following states/territories (Include year first registered in

each.):
Oy s (R bar (oppad) ool
(Please attach copy Q current registration certificate in one g?#ﬁa(uw M 2—-9’6/ % K(/é 3

| previously have been an AIA member as foilows:

S.E ld48- 1964 Gy ad -G bes M@w@uﬁ

FORMER CHAPTER DATES OF MEMBERSHIP 4q REASbN‘FESR TERMINATION

74

6. The Institute’s ongoing Affirmative Action Programs have included efforts to identify membership and participation levels of women and minorities in
the AlA and its program activities. You are encouraged to indicate your status, if applicable, by checking the appropriate designation.

%@bw

s

O Black %Native American [ Oriental [ Hispanic 0 Aleutian 0J Female

-

7. The AIA Bylaws require that every member and reapplicant “who is an owner or manager in an organization using registered architects to perform
services for the public is jointly and severally liable for the payment of supplemental dues.” To determine whether you are liable and the amount,
please check the appropriate designation and complete the computation, if applicable:

(s

7a. I have no ownership or managerial position in a firm which offers professional services and am not liable for supplemental dues.

7b. [0 | have ownership or managerial position in a firm which offers professional services and the supplementai dues have been paid under the name of

i o o,.%%@ym/j Fin] coodfln Vs R Wolin,

er witose account s@plemental dues were credited.) 0 W
7c. O | have ownership or managerial position in m which offers professional services and the computation is as follows:

o
U#K,

Y - .
§° Lo aluec!d€
NUMBER OF REGISTERED ARCHITECTS IN FIRM (BOTH EMPLOYEES AND OWNERS) AS OF ;
JANUARY 2. . X $160.00=§
=3 SUBTRACT: NUMBER OF REGISTERED ARCHITECTS IN FIRM (BOTH EMPLOYEES AND OWNERS) 5 .."T"T 4
3 WHO ARE MEMBERS OF AIA, INCLUDING YOU. PLEASE AXACH A LIST OF THEIR NAMES. X $ 90.00 = §
o~ NC . Cq Wkﬂ@ ehe.

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL DUES - 5

(972 - 1434 -& °) it

| declare that the above information is accurate and complete. I am a are of the statement of Ethical Principleg published by the InstXute as a volun-
tary guide for professmnal performance and behawor I understand that, as a member, | will be subject to the/duties, obligations and responsibilities
a s.of the AIA Bylaws, Rules of the Board and policies of the Institute, copies of which are available

I am not admitted to members : dfned to m’e, and the readmission fee retained by the AIA for processing costs.
0 1 e S G | le | 8|

APPLICANT‘SL‘EIIGNATURE t ¥ V DATE

AIA Document H30¥-2M. 5/81 V K O’{m
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AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
SAN FRANCISCO CHAPTER

790 MARKET STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102 415/362-7397

January 27, 1982

Mr. Harry Harmon, FAIA %q
Secretary, The American Institute of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, N.W. ?
Washington, D. C. 20006 €a~

Dear Harry: \\\\\ 3

Please see the attached application for readmission submitted by

Lois Langhorst. We interpret this application as requesting emeritus
standing. ‘

In reviewing Lois' file we find she was admitted to AIA membership
in January 1960. She was granted a $2000 AIA Scholarship Grant in 1963,
and received dues waivers at AIA, CCAIA and chapter for the years 1965
and 1966. Notification of resignation was dated January 1, 1967.

The Executive Committee reviewed the Langhorst case at yesterday's
meeting and could find no compelling reason for granting her request
since she had never participated actively at the local level.

The app]ication is forwarded to you without Chapter action inasmuch
as her contribution at the National Tevel may suggest approval of your
part. The Chapter will accept whatever decision you render.

Sincerely, ( Q
!

< /Nl %
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P (Mrs.) Marie Farrell, Hon. AIA<E§>\
= Executive Vice Pres1dent 6@% ’SN‘

Encs. é\)
&

; &), >
FER ! 7(‘# @ >J“ —

>
OFFICERS 1982 DIRECTORS ASSISTANT TREASURER/DIRECTOR ASSOCIATE D}ECTOR EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

RONALD G. BROCCHINI. FAIA, PRESIDENT JENNIFER CLEMENTS GEORGE MATSUMOTO. FAIA FREDERICK J. KLEMEYER MARIANNE PEARSON MARIE L. FARRELL, HON. AlA
ROBERT H. HERSEY, VICE PRESIDENT LAWRENCE S. DOANE WILLIAM TURNBULL. FAIA

CHARLES SCHRADER, SECRETARY EMIL KORENIC RICHARD E. WATSON

WILLIAM B. REINER. TREASURER WILLIAM LISKAMM. FAIA
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February 9, 1982

lois W, Ianghorst
510 A Hili 8t

San Francisco, CA 4

Dear Mrs. Langhorst:

We have received your application for AA membership dated November
16, 1981,

In order to readmit you to AIA membership, we would need payment for
the readmission foe ~ $20 ~ and present regular dues ~ $130.

Unfortunately, the wmerltus catsgory, which exempts members from

. paying annual dues, would not apply in your situatioh, because the
. ‘Bylaws require

15 consecutive years of AR membership whereas you
have not been a member of the AR for 15 years elther on a consecutive
basis or in total. !

Thank you for your interest in rejoining the AIA « We hope that this s
possible. ‘

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Hon. AIA
Director, Membership Procedures

MM:hrs

¢c: San Francisco Chapter, AIA





